

Tyne and Wear Fire and Rescue Service

Creating the Safest Community

www.twfire.gov.uk

Chief Fire Officer Tom Capeling



Freedom of Information Request Ref Number: KS/ 09 06 16 1

Date of Response: 5th July 2016

Request:

Maintenance / support contracts for vehicle telematics?

Response:

The table below shows the breakdown of contract details of vehicle telematics for Tyne and Wear Fire and Rescue Service:

Contract	Provision of Vehicle Tracking System
Name of supplier	Plant – I
Contract start date	20 th January 2016
Contract finish date	19 th January 2021
Service	OBd II trackers and annual license covering ongoing helpdesk support, system training, alerts via text / email, google maps etc.

Service Headquarters Nissan Way Barmston Mere Sunderland SR5 3QY
Telephone 0191 444 1500 Fax 0191 444 1512



Request:

Makes and models for all vehicles can you also put this with the supplier of the vehicles?

Response:

The table below shows the make, model and supplier of all the vehicles in Tyne and Wear Fire and Rescue Service:

Make	Model	Supplier
Dennis	Sabre WS3010	Excalibur
Volvo	FLL280	John Dennis Coachbuilders
Mercedes	Sprinter 516 CDI	Mercedes
Dennis	Dart	Excalibur
Volvo	FL10	Angloco
Volvo	F32RLX	Angloco
Renault	Midliner	Renault
Citroen	Relay 35 Panel van	Citroen
Ford	Transit Minibus	Ford
Ford	Galaxy	Ford
Ford	Transit Panel van	Ford
Nissan	e-NV200	Nissan
Toyota	Hilux	Toyota
Vauxhall	Corsa	Vauxhall
Vauxhall	Astra	Vauxhall
Vauxhall	Combi Van	Vauxhall
Vauxhall	Combo D Van	Vauxhall

Copyright

All TWFRS produced material is the copyright of Tyne and Wear Fire and Rescue Service unless stated otherwise, and usual copyright restrictions apply. Any information we provide to you in responding to a request for information, is still the copyright of Tyne and Wear Fire and Rescue Service unless stated otherwise. If you wish to copy any information we have provided you may do so in any format for any non- commercial purpose provided that:

- It is reproduced accurately
- It is not used in a misleading context
- The source and copyright status of the material are acknowledged and
- The material you produce is published or distributed without charge.

Material produced by any other organisation is the copyright of the organisation which produced it, unless stated otherwise. Applications for permission to reproduce material for any commercial purpose may be made to:

The FOI Officer
Tyne and Wear Fire and Rescue Service
Service Headquarters
Barmston Mere
Sunderland
Tyne and Wear
SR5 3QY

Email: foi@twfire.gov.uk

Permission is usually granted free of charge to educational organisations.

Re-use of Public Sector Information

You have a right to ask us if you can re-use information for which we hold the copyright. Your request must be in writing. If we agree in principle to the request, we would communicate to you the conditions for re-use and other license terms within 20 working days. We issue licenses, which include the conditions for re-use, on a case by case basis. To request a license to re-use our information contact the FOI Officer at the above address. This does not affect our copyright.